AD5304/AD5314/AD5324*
2.5 V to 5.5 V, 500 �A, Quad Voltage Output
8-/10-/12-Bit DACs in 10-Lead LFCSP
REV. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

tions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
2Transient currents of up to 100 mA will not cause SCR latch-up.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5304ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DBA
AD5304ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DBA
AD5304ACPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DBA
AD5304ACPZ-WP1, 2 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DBA
AD5304BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DBB
AD5304BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DBB
AD5304BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DBB
AD5304BRMZ1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DBB
AD5304BRMZ-REEL1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DBB
AD5304BRMZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DBB
AD5304BCPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DBB
AD5304BCPZ-WP1, 2 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DBB
AD5314ACPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DCA
AD5314ACPZ-WP1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DCA
AD5314ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCA
AD5314ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCA
AD5314ARMZ1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DCA
AD5314ARMZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DCA
AD5314BCPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DCB
AD5314BCPZ-WP1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DCB
AD5314BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCB
AD5314BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCB
AD5314BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DCB
AD5314BRMZ1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DCB
AD5314BRMZ-REEL1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DCB
AD5314BRMZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DCB
AD5324ACPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DDA
AD5324ACPZ-WP1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DDA
AD5324ARM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDA
AD5324ARM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDA
AD5324BCPZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DDB
AD5324BCPZ-WP1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead LFCSP CP-10-9 #DDB
AD5324BRM –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDB
AD5324BRM-REEL –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDB
AD5324BRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 DDB
AD5324BRMZ1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DDB
AD5324BRMZ-REEL1 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DDB
AD5324BRMZ-REEL71 –40°C to +105°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 #DDB
NOTES
1Z = Pb-free part
2WP = Waffle Pack
REV. E